
2024 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-25   Conf: 6-18   Home: 10-9   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (2), Benson (1), Burford (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Benson (1),
Earle (1), Griner (1), Kelley (1), McNair (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Smith (6), Earle (5), Kelley (5), Matthews (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Ferrie 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (106-136), Earle (31-39), Blair (14-15), Kelley (10-10), Bower (9-12), Smith (9-13), Ferrie (6-10), Adare (5-5), Cook (5-7),
Read (4-7), Richards (3-4), Taylor (3-3), Beaver (2-3), Zuniga-Rodriguez (2-2), Chambers (1-1), Matthews (1-3), Watkins (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Benson, Tanner .430 37-37 142 29 61 9 2 3 28 83 .585 11 0 22 2 .465 2 0 13-14 60 3 8 .887
28 Earle, Jackson .353 34-31 116 16 41 8 0 2 17 55 .474 7 3 22 2 .402 1 0 0-0 99 27 7 .947
1 Pfaff, Grant .321 38-38 134 23 43 6 0 1 12 52 .388 14 3 19 1 .395 1 2 8-11 48 114 17 .905
3 Bowman, Seth .305 34-33 118 17 36 7 2 1 26 50 .424 15 1 21 0 .380 3 0 1-3 257 7 3 .989
17 Gifford, Derek .301 35-35 143 27 43 10 3 1 16 62 .434 6 3 20 0 .340 1 1 5-7 69 1 3 .959
14 Burford, William .300 35-34 120 18 36 6 0 3 23 51 .425 9 3 25 0 .364 0 2 0-2 94 4 4 .961
29 Prestage, Landon .253 30-25 87 10 22 2 1 1 19 29 .333 8 4 27 1 .340 1 0 0-0 38 1 1 .975
18 Matthews, Freddie .333 8-3 12 2 4 1 0 1 4 8 .667 2 0 5 0 .429 0 0 0-0 17 3 0 1.000
33 Kelley, Kayden .299 28-25 87 11 26 1 0 0 9 27 .310 2 3 6 0 .330 2 1 0-1 54 39 5 .949
9 Griner, Taylor .295 18-9 44 9 13 3 1 1 14 21 .477 5 0 9 0 .353 2 1 0-0 9 21 8 .789
23 Smith, Devin .250 14-12 36 6 9 1 0 0 3 10 .278 1 1 12 1 .282 1 0 1-1 66 8 0 1.000
25 Owens, Ethan .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
16 Brock, Luke .227 12-7 22 7 5 1 0 0 4 6 .273 7 1 8 0 .433 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
21 Zuniga-Rodriguez, JP .226 25-21 62 13 14 2 1 0 10 18 .290 8 4 19 0 .351 0 0 3-3 17 37 9 .857
8 Garza, John .221 22-20 68 13 15 1 2 0 11 20 .294 4 3 11 1 .293 0 1 1-1 24 36 4 .938
13 McNair, Eli .217 13-6 23 7 5 2 0 0 5 7 .304 9 4 8 0 .500 0 0 0-0 15 9 0 1.000
27 Lavine, Roland .154 9-3 13 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 4 0 5 0 .353 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Franks, Braden .105 12-2 19 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .105 2 0 8 0 .190 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
7 Kuligowski, Kaleb .000 6-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
15 Hemenway, Kyle .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
31 Wilson, Brant .000 15-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000
Totals .300 38-38 1260 220 378 60 12 14 202 504 .400 114 34 255 8 .370 14 9 33-46 903 358 80 .940
Opponents .328 38-38 1297 325 425 77 12 28 268 610 .470 145 53 199 2 .411 21 25 53-69 919 325 48 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Henry, Cade 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
11 De Serf, Canon 2.84 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 2 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .091 2 1 0 0 0
2 Chambers, Bryant 3.41 1-1 12 3 1 0-0 0 29.0 35 19 11 8 16 5 2 3 .280 4 4 0 0 1
30 Watkins, Luke 4.15 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 4 2 3 3 1 0 0 .389 0 0 0 1 0
41 Blair, Gary 5.06 0-5 11 10 0 0-0 0 58.2 80 58 33 13 33 20 3 1 .316 1 6 3 7 7
12 Cook, Anthony 5.93 2-3 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 10 9 7 12 5 0 1 .308 2 5 1 1 1
26 Richards, Nicholas 6.00 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 2 12.0 18 13 8 8 8 2 0 0 .360 5 2 0 3 0
32 Read, Brendan 6.11 2-3 13 4 0 0-0 0 35.1 42 30 24 10 26 4 0 2 .288 4 3 0 3 5
4 Ferrie, Brayden 7.31 2-6 12 12 1 0-0 0 56.2 90 58 46 16 32 16 4 8 .356 4 7 0 3 5
19 Beaver, Grant 7.82 1-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 17 14 11 10 13 2 1 2 .304 0 1 1 1 0
22 Taylor, Brandon 8.74 2-2 19 0 0 0-0 1 22.2 44 27 22 7 9 8 1 1 .404 2 5 0 0 3
10 Adare, Bryson 9.16 1-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 18.2 18 24 19 16 14 4 0 3 .243 7 7 1 1 1
37 Shackelford, Jack 10.13 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 5 6 6 5 5 2 0 1 .263 4 1 0 0 0
34 Bower, Daylan 12.71 0-0 10 5 0 0-0 0 17.0 23 32 24 29 19 5 0 2 .329 4 8 0 0 1
36 Hill, Brian 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 8 6 5 0 1 0 0 .583 4 1 0 0 0
31 Wilson, Brant 28.93 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 17 16 15 4 4 1 1 3 .607 4 1 0 1 1
49 Hetherington, Riley 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.21 13-25 154 38 2 0 4 301.0 425 325 241 145 199 77 12 28 .328 47 53 6 21 25
Opponents 5.44 25-13 118 38 4 3 4 306.1 378 220 185 114 255 60 12 14 .300 33 34 8 14 9



2024 Howard Payne University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Smith, Devin 74 66 8 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 6 0
13 McNair, Eli 24 15 9 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Matthews, Freddie 20 17 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 1 0
41 Blair, Gary 13 3 10 0 1.000 1 14 1 .933 0 0
25 Owens, Ethan 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cook, Anthony 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
16 Brock, Luke 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Franks, Braden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kuligowski, Kaleb 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Adare, Bryson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
31 Wilson, Brant 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hemenway, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lavine, Roland 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Richards, Nicholas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Bowman, Seth 267 257 7 3 .989 15 0 0 — 0 0
29 Prestage, Landon 40 38 1 1 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Burford, William 102 94 4 4 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Gifford, Derek 73 69 1 3 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Kelley, Kayden 98 54 39 5 .949 11 10 0 1.000 5 0
28 Earle, Jackson 133 99 27 7 .947 1 31 8 .795 5 0
8 Garza, John 64 24 36 4 .938 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Pfaff, Grant 179 48 114 17 .905 15 0 0 — 0 0
6 Benson, Tanner 71 60 3 8 .887 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Zuniga-Rodriguez, JP 63 17 37 9 .857 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Bower, Daylan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 9 3 .750 0 0
9 Griner, Taylor 38 9 21 8 .789 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chambers, Bryant 9 0 7 2 .778 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Ferrie, Brayden 9 1 6 2 .778 0 6 4 .600 0 0
32 Read, Brendan 11 2 6 3 .727 0 4 3 .571 0 0
22 Taylor, Brandon 7 0 5 2 .714 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Watkins, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 De Serf, Canon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Beaver, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Henry, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hill, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Shackelford, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
49 Hetherington, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1341 903 358 80 .940 59 106 30 .779 17 0
Opponents 1292 919 325 48 .963 69 65 25 .722 14 0


